non-recurring charges.. Empire Q3 YTD based on historical results prior to acquisition . Refer to Appendix 2 for reconciliation

(2) Includes full year contribution of Empire based on 2019 results.

ARKO is an industry leader with strong projected earnings and sales growth

Q3 PF YTD ADJUSTED EBITDA(1)

$799

$1,032
$1,282

$1,376
$1,473

$1,571

$500
$700
$900

$1,100
$1,300
$1,500
$1,700
$1,900

'16 '17 '18 '19 '20E '20E
Pro Forma

ARKO Empire

$100

$181

$0.0

$70.0

$140.0

$210.0

$280.0

Q3 19 YTD Q3 20 YTD

ARKO Empire

685
872

1,053 1,108 967

2,122

0

500

1,000

1,500

2,000

2,500

'16 '17 '18 '19 '20E '20E
Pro Forma

ARKO Empire

HISTORICAL AND PROJECTED IN-STORE SALESHISTORICAL AND PROJECTED FUEL VOLUMES

($ in millions)

($ in 000s)(gallons in millions)

CAGR:
32.7%

CAGR:
18.4%

Growth:
81.0%

STRONG GROWTH EXPECTED TO CONTINUE(2)

18.4%
In-Store Sales CAGR

(2016-2020E PF)

32.7%
Fuel Volume Sales CAGR

(2016-2020E PF)

Excludes
contribution
from Empire

Excludes
contribution
from Empire

(2) (2)

24Pro Forma Capitalization

ARKO Pro Forma Capital Structure Summary
Updated January 8,2021

ARKO Empire GPMP Minority ARKO Pro Forma
($ in millions) at 9/30/20 Adj. Int Buyout Adj. Closing ARKO
GPM Investments:
PNC Line of Credit(1) $0.0 - - - $0.0
Ares Term Loan 161.2 63.0 - - 224.2
M&T Term Loan 28.7 - - - 28.7

Total GPMI Debt $189.9 $63.0 - - $252.9
GPM Petroleum LP:
Capital One Revolver(2) $48.3 $350.0 - - $398.3
PNC Term Loan 32.4 - - - 32.4

Total GPMP Debt $80.7 $350.0 - - $430.7
Arko Holdings, Ltd:
Bonds(3) $71.7 - - - $71.7

Total Arko Holdings Debt $71.7 - - - $71.7

Total Debt $342.3 $413.0 - - $755.3
Cash(4) (199.8) (45.2) 98.9 (157.0) (303.1)

Net Debt $142.6 $367.8 $98.9 ($157.0) $452.3
Add: Capital Leases $205.2 - - - $205.2
Add: Preferred Stock - - - 100.0 100.0
Add: Equity Value (5) 1,093.6

Total Implied Enterprise Value $1,851.1

APPENDIX 1:  INDUSTRY OVERVIEW

26Large, Growing, Recession-Resistant Industry

U.S. IN-STORE C-STORE SALES VS. U.S. CONSUMPTION INDEX

3.2%

4.9%

2.8%

-1.3%-2.0%

0.0%

2.0%

4.0%

6.0%

2008 2009

In-Store C-Store Sales Growth U.S. PCE Growth

Strong c-store sales growth during Great Recession

$169 $174
$182

$190 $195 $199 $204
$214

$226
$233 $237 $242

$252

$150

$175

$200

$225

$250

$275

'07 '08 '09 '10 '11 '12 '13 '14 '15 '16 '17 '18 '19

Industry has grown at a 3.4% CAGR over the last 12 years

U.S. CONVENIENCE STORE IN-STORE SALES OVER TIME